OMB Approval 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 | 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
A078 See Block 16C
6. ISSUED BY CODEI 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE l
U.S. Department of Energy Same as itern 6.
Richland Operations Office
P. O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80
Richland, WA 99352
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, county, State and ZIP: Code) (¥) |9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Washington Closure Hanford LLC (WCH)
2620 Ferrm SB. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

Richland, WA 99354

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

N} DE-AC06-05RL14655

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE FACILITY CODE 03/23/05

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (¢) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this
amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

N/A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(/) |A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C.  THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X Changes Clause of contract and negotiated agreement of parties
D. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor {_] isnot, [ is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject
matter where feasible.)

See attached pages.

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or priny) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pring)
C.G. Spencer, President Richard A. Stimmel
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED
- /. 5 ~
Signature of person authorized to sign) //Z/ ‘) /’/ (STgnature of Coptrading Officer) om } sJ/ 100\
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



River Corridor Closure Contract Section B
Contract No. DE-AC06-05RL 14655 A078

Contract Number: DE-AC06-05RL14655
Modification Number: AQ78

Continuation of Block 14:

This modification implements the following Requests for Equitable Adjustment (REAs), forwarded to DOE:

REA-020: Phase 1 for B-Reactor Roof Repair
REA-029: Phase I for B-Reactor Roof Repair

REA’s 020 & 029, as identified above were negotiated. The negotiated price for both REA’s is
$1,624,619.00. Costs amounted to $1,518,336 and fee amounted to $106,283. Sections B-1, B.2 and J-1
remain unchanged..

Funds were previously provided for this work under modifications A025, A044 and A054 amounting to
$1,673,448.53. Remaining funds of $48,829.53 (difference between obligated funds of $1,673,448.53 -
$1,624,619.) will be allocated to other B Reactor activities or will be de-obligated at a later date.

Table B.3 is hereby added to the contract under page B-18 as “Other Work”. This “Other Work” is not tied
to the other tables in the contract and not broken out by cost elements.



River Corridor Closure Contract Section B
Contract No DE-AC06-05R1.14655 AQ78

TABLE B.2 SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES AND TARGET COST

See attached Table B.2

TABLE B.3 OTHER COSTS AND PROJECTS (see below):

(Other Costs and Projects are for identifying those costs and projects which are over and above
those included in other schedules and tables shown in the contract. These are not part of the
target cost and target fee costs shown elsewhere in the contract and are considered to be
“special” projects which are within the scope or this contract but not previously identified as part
of the originally conceived contract or IPB. These have a different funding source from the rest of
contract). An example of Other Costs and Projects would be specially funded projects, e.g., work
associated with the B-Reactor Building as a Historical Landmark building.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION NEGOTIATED COST & FEE COST ONLY FEE ONLY

REA-020/29 ~ $1,624,619 -$1,518,336 $106,283
B-Reactor Roof Repair

B-18 .





